1(4)/S(PRR)/2020/Vol-III/15774-& GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN (REVENUE DIVISION) FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE (CUSTOMS WING) *****

.

Notification

Pursuant to the Board's earlier notification No.1(21)Secy/(R&A)/2020 dated 27.11.2023, and for the smooth implementation of Automated Entry Exit System (AEES), the Board is pleased to notify the following list of focal persons (by designation) given in column 2 to perform tasks assigned in column 4 below in their respective Collectorates/ Directorates:

S. No	Officers by	Name of		Assignment
	Designation	Collectorate/Directorate		Coordination with the
1.	Additional Collector	Appraisement, Port Qasim	i.	Terminal Operators of their
	(Examination)	1.	-	jurisdiction for getting
2.	Additional Collector	Appraisement (East), Karachi		finalized the terms and
	(Examination)		4	conditions of MoU to be
3.	Additional Collector	Appraisement (West), Karachi		
	(Examination)		1	made between Pakistan Customs and the Terminal
4.	Additional Collector	Appraisement (SAPT),		
4.	(Examination)	Karachi		Operators; Coordination with Mr.
	(Zimining)		ii.	Coordination
				Muhammad Ibrahim, Deputy
				Director (R&A), Islamabad
				for seeking expert opinion in
				respect of terms & conditions
				of MoU including draft of
				MoU for respective
				Terminal;
			iii.	To make efforts for getting
	100			favorable terms from the
				Terminal Operators for
				Pakistan Customs in MoU;
			iv.	Getting permissions from the
				relevant competent authority
				for facilitating the smooth
				entry of local and foreign
				visitors/bidders for hassle
				free visits of proposed site for
				scanners installation at
				respective containers
				terminal;
			v.	Making appropriate
			٧.	arrangements by inviting
				relevant stakeholders at the
				time of visits by the
				prospective bidders for
				PF
				providing them timely information relating to the
				selected site; Coordination with and
			vi.	Coordinate
				facilitating the successfu
				bludel throughout
				implementation phase of
				AEES;
			vii.	
				the Project Directo
				(AEES), in this regard.

5.	Additional Collector (HQ)	Enforcement, Karachi	i. Making appropriate arrangements by inviting relevant stakeholders at the time of visits by the prospective bidders for providing them timely information relating to the Remote Image Analysis Center (RIAC) site at 10 th Floor, Custom House, Karachi; ii. Coordination with and facilitating the successful bidder throughout the implementation phase of AEES; iii. Any other task assigned by the Project Director (AEES), in this regard.
6.	Additional Collector Airport (Traffic)	JIAP, Karachi	i. Getting permissions from the relevant competent authority for facilitating the smooth entry of local and foreign
7.	Additional Collector Airport (Traffic)	MIAP, Multan	visitors/bidders for hassle free visits of proposed sites for scanners installation (except Islamabad airport where scanners
8.	Additional Collector Airport (Traffic)	AIIAP, Lahore	have already been installed by CAA) and local control room at respective Collectorate/Directorate.
9.	Additional Collector Airport (Traffic)	BKIAP, Peshawar	ii. Making appropriate arrangements by inviting relevant
10.	Additional Collector Airport (Traffic)	IIAP, Islamabad	stakeholders i.e. CAA, ASF etc., at the time of visits of the prospective bidders, for providing them timely information relating to the selected site; iii. Coordination with and
			facilitate the successful bidder throughout the implementation phase of AEES;
			iv. Any other task assigned by the Project Director (AEES), in this regard.
11	. Additional Director (HQ)	Transit Trade (HQ), Karachi	Coordinator for implementation of AEES

Note: Mr. Muhammad Ibrahim, Deputy Director R&A Islamabad (Mob.03349983145), to provide expertise relating to preparation and finalization of MoU draft with the Terminal Operators through respective Focal Persons.

(Ubaidullah)

Secretary (Reforms & Automation)